
Deanery liaison members  
From August 2024


Deanery Liaison member Email 

East Midlands Adam Williams adam.williams@nbt.nhs.uk

East of England Nitin Mukerji nitin.mukerji1@nhs.net

London Richard Ashpole

Ankur Saxena (until 12/24)

Ryan Waters (until 12/24)

Kathrin Whitehouse

Deborah Ferguson

richard.ashpole@nuh.nhs.uk

ankur.saxena@nca.nhs.uk

ryan.waters@uhs.nhs.uk 

kathrin.whitehouse@nhs.net

deborah.ferguson2@mft.nhs.uk

North East Sandeep Solanki ssolanki@doctors.org.uk

NorthWest Guirish Solanki guirish.solanki@nhs.net

NorthWest (Mersey) Sanjeeva Jeyaretna sanjeeva.jeyaretna@gmail.com

South West Isaac Phang isaac.phang@LTHTR.nhs.uk

Thames Valley Stephen Price sjp58@cam.ac.uk

Wessex Simon Howarth simon.howarth@nuh.nhs.uk

West Midlands Navneet Singh navneet.singh@stgeorges.nhs.uk

Yorkshire and Humber Nicholas Carleton-Bland nicholas.carleton-bland@nhs.net 

Wales Ramesh Chelvarajah ramesh.chelvarajah@uhb.nhs.uk

Scotland Ian Anderson ian.anderson4@nhs.net

Northern Ireland Ajay Sinha ajay.sinha@alderhey.nhs.uk

Republic of Ireland Kevin Tsang kevin.tsang@nhs.net
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